301270

CH \$240.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLUS U.S.A., INC.		02/25/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDEX DIGITAL MEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	199 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 105
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3012703	SHIN MEGAMI TENSEI
Registration Number:	3060783	SMT
Registration Number:	3300019	ODIN SPHERE
Registration Number:	3311295	TRAUMA CENTER
Registration Number:	3382974	GROWLANSER
Registration Number:	3414960	DEVIL SUMMONER
Registration Number:	3880882	TRAUMA TEAM
Registration Number:	2237170	PERSONA
Registration Number:	3524051	ETRIAN ODYSSEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: jim@sagllp.com, nitasantiago@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0162

900191864

	ND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415 VIRGINIA 22303		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T23811		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Shlesinger		
Signature:	/jes/		
Date:	05/13/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0163

ATTORNEYS CORPORATION SERVICE, INC.
5660 E. 61ST STREET
COMMERCE, CA 90040
(800) 462-5487

ACRAHENTO, CALIF 2011 MAR 29 PM 3: 33 CCRETARY OF STATE

DOCUMENT FILING REQUEST

TO: SECRETARY OF STATE					
DATE: 3/29/11 NAME: SHINICHI SUZUKI ADDRESS: 199 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE SUTTE 105 IRVINE , CA 92618	Time/Date/Stamp;				
ENTITY NAME: INDEX DIGITAL MEDIA, INC. (NEW NAME) ATLUS U.S.A., INC. (OLD NAME)					
PLEASE FIND ENCLOSED:					
(X) Counter Fee \$ 350 (X) Certificate of Amendment \$ 30 Corporate# C2135130					
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (24 HOUR EXPEDITE) (RELEASE LETTER ATTACHED)					
SECRETARY OF STATE USE CALLY					
T COPIES PGS	C/G9 C/F				
\$ ARTS SEDC STK	CL				
CK					

REVIEWER:

INVOICE#: 3425771
FX AMENDMENT

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0164

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Celifornia

MAR 29 2011

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
ATLUS U.S.A., INC.

The undersigned cortify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of ATLUS U.S.A., INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to road as follows:

The name of this corporation is INDEX DIGITAL MRDIA, INC.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 14,500 shares. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated 1 166, 35 , 2011

Shinichi Suzuki, Prosident

Shinishi Suzuki, Scoretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0165



MAR 30 2011

Date:

SMB

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 05/13/2011